

Schedule A								2018 HONDA F4 ENGINE PARTS LIST		Recommended Km Replacement
Complete Kit	Kit Assembly	Part Number	Description	FIA Type	Qty. Required	1 Year Lease Price	Honda MSRP List Price			
06000F29SA000		Kit, Complete Lease					\$ 7,100.00			
10000F29SA000		ENGINE ASSY, RPY NON-TURBO (Long Block)			1	1 EA	\$ 5,908.50			
06001F29SA000		KIT, F4/FL ENGINE INSTALL			1	1 EA	\$ 5,738.67			
06120F29SA000		KIT, CYL HEAD PLUGS			1	1 EA	\$ 77.67			
		12275F29SA010	PLATE, VACUUM PUMP BLOCK OFF	1	1 EA	\$ 47.26				
		12351F29SA010M1	EMBLEM, CYLINDER HEAD COVER	1	1 EA	\$ 13.30				
		17224FC4YA000B2	CAP, VACUUM (3/16")	1	1 EA	\$ 1.21				
		17224FC4YA000B3	CAP, VACUUM (5/16")	1	3 EA	\$ 0.85				
		17224FC4YA000B4	CAP, VACUUM (3/8")	1	1 EA	\$ 0.59				
		17224FC4YA100	CAP, VACUUM (7/8")	1	1 EA	\$ 0.14				
		91957FC4YG000	CLAMP, 17-27 HOSE	1	1 EA	\$ 12.63				
06150F29SA000		KIT, DRY SUMP			1	1 EA	\$ 2,526.66			
		11201F29SA021M1	OIL PAN, DRY SUMP	1	1 EA	\$ 2,296.09				
		15123PCX0031H1	PIN, DOWEL (18x13)	1	1 EA	\$ 2.37				
		15181F29SA100	SCREEN, STRAINER	1	4 EA	\$ 39.53				
		15189F29SA010M1	PLATE, OIL PAN	1	1 EA	\$ 37.24				
		15641F29SA100	TRANSFER TUBE, OIL PAN	1	1 EA	\$ 9.99				
		90113FC4YC000	BOLT, SOCKET 1/4-20X0.5	1	11 EA	\$ 0.82				
		90111FC4YB500	BOLT, BUTTON #10-24X0.375	1	4 EA	\$ 0.09				
		90415FC4YA100	WASHER, #10 (NAS1149)	1	4 EA	\$ 0.09				
		90702-MB-0000	DOWEL PIN, 8X8	1	1 EA	\$ 1.80				
		91004F1B X800	WASHER, AN960-416L	1	11 EA	\$ 0.02				
		91408FC4YA000	O-RING CORD, 1.78 AMS7276S75A, 2.23 FT	1	1 EA	\$ 3.18				
		91521FC4YB000	O-RING, 17.46X2.62 VITON	1	1 EA	\$ 0.24				
		91837FC4YA000	PLUG, DASH 6 INTERNAL HEX	1	1 EA	\$ 7.68				
06151F29SA000		KIT, OIL FEED PUMP			1	1 EA	\$ 3,060.14			
		15061FC4YA000	BELT, OIL PUMP	1	1 EA	\$ 71.15	2000			
		15100FC4YA000	PUMP ASSY, OIL	1	1 EA	\$ 1,576.41	5000			
		15102FC4YA000	PULLEY, OIL PUMP	1	1 EA	\$ 134.40				
		15103F29SA001	PULLEY, OIL PUMP DRIVE	1	1 EA	\$ 97.62	5000			
		15104FC4YA000	BELT GUIDE, PUMP PULLEY	1	1 EA	\$ 74.31				
		15105F29SA100	ADAPTER, OIL PUMP DRIVE	1	1 EA	\$ 60.72				
		15110F29SA000	BRKT COMP, OIL PUMP	1	1 EA	\$ 196.06				
		15311FC4YA000	ADAPTER, REMOTE OIL FILTER	1	1 EA	\$ 27.12				
		15312F29SA001	BRACKET, OIL FILTER ADAPTER	1	1 EA	\$ 71.01				
		15400FC4YA000	OIL FILTER CARTRIDGE	1	1 EA	\$ 11.84	500			
		15401FC4YA000	ADAPTER, 1/2NPT TO -10	1	4 EA	\$ 5.87				
		15402F29SA002	HOSE COMP, SCAVENGE 1	1	1 EA	\$ 72.95	5000			
		15403F29SA002	HOSE COMP, SCAVENGE 2	1	1 EA	\$ 76.99	5000			
		15404F29SA010	HOSE COMP, OIL FILTER TO BLOCK	1	1 EA	\$ 149.21	5000			
		15406F29SA001	HOSE COMP, OIL TANK TO PUMP	1	1 EA	\$ 150.64	5000			
		15407F29SA001	HOSE COMP, OIL PUMP TO TANK	1	1 EA	\$ 177.83	5000			
		15530F29SA000	PLATE, TURBO OIL FEED BLOCK OFF	1	1 EA	\$ 21.03				
		90113FC4YH700	BOLT, HEX 1/4-28X0.5	1	1 EA	\$ 20.71				
		90123FC4YM800	BOLT, SOCKET 5/16-24X0.875	1	4 EA	\$ 0.36				
		90125FC4YM200	BOLT, SOCKET HEAD CAP 5/16IN-24	1	2 EA	\$ 0.66				
		90125FC4YM600	BOLT, SOCKET M6X25	1	1 EA	\$ 0.37				
		90132FC4YH800	BOLT, HEX 5/16-24X1.25	1	3 EA	\$ 0.41				
		90140FC4YM600	BOLT, SOCKET M6X40	1	1 EA	\$ 0.55				
		90150FC4YA000	BOLT, SOCKET M16X1.5-50	1	1 EA	\$ 2.99				
		90150FC4YM100	BOLT, SOCKET M10X1.25-50	1	2 EA	\$ 1.03				
		90199FC4YC000	BOLT, NAS1304-60 1/4-28X4.175	1	4 EA	\$ 6.12				
		90206FC4YD000	NUT, NYLOC 5/16-24	1	5 EA	\$ 0.30				
		90404FC4YD000	WASHER, (0.265"X0.875"X0.064")	1	1 EA	\$ 0.56				
		90415FC4YA000	WASHER, 7/16 (NAS1149)	1	2 EA	\$ 4.81				
		90415FC4YA200	WASHER, 5/16 (NAS1149)	1	9 EA	\$ 0.02				
		91004F1B X800	WASHER, AN960-416L	1	8 EA	\$ 0.02				
		91382FC4YA000	O-RING, 12.42X1.78 VITON	1	1 EA	\$ 0.14				
06290F29SA000		KIT, SEALS			1	1 EA	\$ 52.59			
		90101F29SA001	BOLT, SUMP SEAL	1	1 EA	\$ -				
		90102F29SA001	BOLT, CYL HEAD COVER SEAL	1	2 EA	\$ -				
		90103F29SA001	BOLT, FUEL PUMP SEAL	1	2 EA	\$ -				
		90104F29SA000	BOLT, FRONT COVER SEAL	1	1 EA	\$ -				
		90105F29SA000	BOLT, INT MAN SEAL	1	1 EA	\$ -				
		32938FC4YA000	SEAL, CABLE	1	4 EA	\$ 2.38				

<b>06310F29SA000</b>	<b>KIT,ACG</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>1 EA</b>	<b>\$ 21.60</b>	
31110F29SA000	BELT,ACG	1	1 EA	\$ 21.60	5000
<b>06002F29SA000</b>	<b>KIT, F4 CHASSIS INSTALL</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>1 EA</b>	<b>\$ 4,336.06</b>	
<b>06152F29SA000</b>	<b>KIT,OIL COOLER</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>1 EA</b>	<b>\$ 553.09</b>	
15500FC4YB000	COOLER,ENGINE OIL	1	1 EA	\$ 277.49	
15501FC4YA000	ADAPTER,AN10	1	2 EA	\$ 9.26	
15511F29SA000	HOSE COMP,OIL COOLER TO FILTER	1	1 EA	\$ 119.77	5000
15512F29SA000	HOSE COMP,OIL PUMP TO COOLER	1	1 EA	\$ 137.31	5000
<b>06170F29SA000</b>	<b>KIT,INTAKE</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>1 EA</b>	<b>\$ 1,280.44</b>	
17029F20SA010M1	3.5INCH HPD BADGE,ENGINE	1	2 EA	\$ 23.95	
17211F29SA000	POST LATCH,AIRBOX	1	8 EA	\$ 7.23	
90416FC4YA100	WASHER,NO.10 (NAS1149) 0.032	1	8 EA	\$ 0.03	
90113FC4YB100	BOLT,BUTTON HD SOCKET 10-32	1	8 EA	\$ 0.32	
17212F29SA010M1	INTAKE PIPE	1	1 EA	\$ 285.56	
17213F29SA010M1	LOWER FILTER TRAY,NA	1	1 EA	\$ 397.34	
17214F29SA010M1	UPPER FILTER TRAY	1	1 EA	\$ 394.97	
17220FC4YA000	ELEMENT ASSY,AIR CLEANER	1	1 EA	\$ 45.98	1000
17294FC4YA010	HOSE,90 ELBOW TRANSITION	1	1 EA	\$ 40.49	
91439FC4YA000	O-RING, 28.24X2.62 VITON	1	4 EA	\$ 1.90	
<b>06190F29SA000</b>	<b>KIT,WATER MANIFOLD</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>1 EA</b>	<b>\$ 938.57</b>	
19321F29SA000	FLANGE,WATER OUTLET	1	1 EA	\$ 119.54	
19400F29SA200	PASSAGE ASSMBLY,WATER	1	1 EA	\$ 711.52	
19505F29SA010	PIPE COMP,CONNECTING	1	1 EA	\$ 107.52	
<b>06500F29SA000</b>	<b>KIT,ENGINE MNTS</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>1 EA</b>	<b>\$ 1,563.96</b>	
50821F29SB010	MOUNT,BILLET FRONT ENGINE	1	1 EA	\$ 943.95	
50822F29SA020	MOUNT,R SUMP	1	1 EA	\$ 186.58	
50823F29SA020	MOUNT,L SUMP	1	1 EA	\$ 186.58	
50824F29SA000	FRAME COMP,RH ENGINE	1	1 EA	\$ 118.59	
50825F29SA000	FRAME COMP,LH ENGINE	1	1 EA	\$ 118.59	
90157FC4YH100	BOLT,HEX 7/16-14X2.25	1	4 EA	\$ 1.00	
90415FC4YA000	WASHER,7/16 (NAS1149)	1	4 EA	\$ 0.02	
90728FC4YA000	SPHERICAL,HOLLOW BALL 5/8"	1	2 EA	\$ 1.60	
9430114200	DOWEL PIN,14X20	1	1 EA	\$ 1.13	
9430210200	PIN,DOWEL,10X20	1	1 EA	\$ 1.30	
<b>06003F29SA000</b>	<b>KIT, CLUTCH FLYWHEEL</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>1 EA</b>	<b>\$ 1,467.94</b>	
<b>06220F29SA000</b>	<b>KIT,FLYWHEEL</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>1 EA</b>	<b>\$ 861.53</b>	
22101F29SA011M1	FLYWHEEL	1	1 EA	\$ 663.07	As needed
22103-PNA-003	BUSH (21X24X8)	1	1 EA	\$ 4.07	
31200F29SA010M1	MOTOR ASSY,STARTER	1	1 EA	\$ 161.51	As needed
90011-PNA-B00	BOLT (12MM)	1	8 EA	\$ 4.11	
<b>06221F29SA000</b>	<b>KIT,CLUTCH</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>1 EA</b>	<b>\$ 606.41</b>	<b>1000</b>
22102FC4YA000	CLUTCH BOLT KIT	1	1 EA	\$ 17.70	
22201FC4YA000	COVER,CLUTCH 7.25"	1	1 EA	\$ 278.59	
22202FC4YA000	DISK,FRICION 7.25"	1	1 EA	\$ 146.21	
22203FC4YA000	PLATE,PRESSURE 7.25"	1	1 EA	\$ 163.91	
<b>06004F29SA000</b>	<b>KIT, F4 ELECTRONICS</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>1 EA</b>	<b>\$ 4,026.77</b>	
<b>06320F29SA000</b>	<b>KIT,ENGINE WIRE HARNESS</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>1 EA</b>	<b>\$ 1,594.78</b>	
32110F29SA000	ENG HARN	1	1 EA	\$ 1,419.34	
36531FC4Y8100	SENSOR COMP,LAF	1	1 EA	\$ 152.74	1000
37112FC4YA000	SENSOR,TEMP (NTC M12)	1	1 EA	\$ 22.71	
<b>06370F29SA000</b>	<b>KIT,CONTROL UNIT</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>1 EA</b>	<b>\$ 2,431.99</b>	
37800F29SA010M1	ELECTRONIC CONTROL UNIT	1	1 EA	\$ 2,431.99	
<b>MISC. CONSUMABLES</b>					
12290-59B-003	SPARK PLUGS	1	4 EA	\$ 21.53	1000
<b>All Prices Subject to Change - Confirm with HPD</b>		<b>June 1, 2018</b>			

Unless otherwise specified in this document or in another official document from SCCA or HPD, all parts listed are considered FIA Type 1 parts, and must be purchased directly from HPD, or from a parts supplier officially contracted by HPD for service. Any other engine component not directly listed on this sheet is also considered a Type 1 part. Any non-sealed fasteners may be replaced with another fastener of identical dimensions, grade, and material if damage occurred to the original part. Teams may be allowed to perform the repair or replacement work themselves on non-sealed components, if direct permission is granted by HPD.

**FIA Classification Definition:**

**Type 1:** These parts must be supplied by the manufacturer and used exactly as supplied. Repairs may be carried out only by the manufacturer.

**Type 2:** These parts are Type 1 parts with specific restrictions. Repairs are allowed only in the described range.\*

\*Type 2 parts may not be modified from original condition, but may be replaced by the team with an identical part for maintenance purposes.

**Type 3:** These parts are unrestricted, provided they are used as designed by the manufacturer and do not fulfil any additional function.